

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



SUBJECT:	DESTINY	MUSIC	INC.		
	(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)				

for:	[_] \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Additional Cop	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate by Required	
	FROM:	DANIEL MARTIN Name (printed or typed) 819 RAVEN CIRCLE, SUITE 204 Address			13/5 (ZS)
		407	TE SPRINGS, ity, State & Zip 774 - S868 e Telephone number		00001581042 /11/9501014007

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the **Elorida** Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation. $-\frac{\partial g}{\partial x}$

ARTICLE 1: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) shall be Desliny Music, Inc.

ARTICLE II: The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III: The purpose for which the corporation is organized, which shall include the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, are as follows:

To record, produce, manufacture, and distribute musical media in the Christian music market.

To train persons about music, including proper music techniques, music styles, writing music, the purpose of music, and other topics.

ARTICLE IV: The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

819 Raven Circle Suite 204 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

ARTICLE V: The total number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares.

ARTICLE VI: The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Daniel Martin 819 Raven Circle Suite 204 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

ARTICLE VII: The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation are as follows:

Daniel Martin 819 Raven Circle Suite 204

Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

Dave Martin PO Box 1480 Eustis, FL 32727

Jerry Schutte 1755 Spring Meadow Ct. Calcdonia, MI 49316

Candace Martin 819 Raven Circle Suite 204

Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

David W. Martin 2013 Gemini Dr. Bastrop, LA 71220

ARTICLE VIII. The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Daniel Martin 819 Raven Circle Suite 204 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this Seventh day of September, 1995.

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Th	e name of the corporation is:	DESTINY	MUSIC	, INC.	LAHASSEE FLORING
2. Th	e name and address of the regi	stered agent and o	ffice is:		Örli P
	DANIE	MARTI (NAME)	И	······································	
	819 RAVI (P.O. B	EN CIRCLE		17E 204	
	ALTAMON	TE SPRING (CITY/STATE)	S FL	32714	_

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE) 9/7/95 (DATE)